

# 2024 Junior Girls Softball Pennsylvania Section 1 Tournament

Seneca, PA Cranberry Area Little League - Softball

**July 2, 2024 – July 5, 2024** 

**Tournament Director Rob Rinker** 

Cranberry Area Little League Softball President Brian Mason

> District 25 Administrator Robert Wilson

# PENNSYLVANIA 2024 JUNIOR GIRLS SOFTBALL SECTION 1 TOURNAMENT JULY 2nd – JULY 5th HOSTED BY CRANBERRY AREA LITTLE LEAGUE - Softball

Dear District Champion,

Congratulations on winning your District Championship. Cranberry Area Little League, Inc. Softball Board of Directors would like to take this time to congratulate you on this great accomplishment. We look forward to your arrival on Tuesday July 2nd. The following packet will help you organize for the next few days and will assist you during your stay in Cranberry.

The first step you should take after reading this packet is to contact Cranberry Little League Softball President-Brian Mason (814-676-6243) or the Tournament Director Rob Rinker (814-753-0453) to confirm that you have won your District Championship. The following page in this packet will need to be completed and emailed to the email listed on the top. A fax number can be provided upon request. If you have any questions, please feel free to ask when you call.

Cranberry Area Little League - Softball looks forward to making your experience in the Section Tournament a memorable one.

Sincerely

Brian Mason Cranberry Area Little League - Softball President

## PLAYER ROSTER

E-MAIL TO: bmason7856@gmail.com ASAP

Little League
League
al Program

Champion	League Name	

(PLEASE PRINT or TYPE)

	Player Name	Player#	
1			
2		-	
3		<u> </u>	
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15		<u> </u>	

	Name	Telephone #	E-mail
Manager:			
Coach:			
Coach:			



JUNIOR GIRLS SOFTBALL
Sectional Championship
July 2nd – July 5th
Hosted by Cranberry Area Little League - Softball
at the Cranberry Area High School Field-1

## OPENING DAY TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

The opening day tournament schedule will start at 4:00 pm on Tuesday, July 2nd for game 1, directly after game 1 will be game 2 with a start time at 6:00 pm. Each District champion will have equipment checked prior to their game. Please have team rosters, affidavits, and medical release forms on hand for inspection prior to the ames.

A brief meeting with tournament officials will take place for all managers and coaches to review field conditions and answer any questions before the start of each game in the tournament.

## Top team on the bracket has the third base dugout.

Food will be provided to players, managers, coaches and umpires each day.

A practice field adjacent to the Tournament game field will be available upon request.

## **HOTEL INFORMATION**

There are hotels in the immediate area. There are also nearby cities that have hotels within a reasonable driving distance. These cities and the driving distance are listed below. Hotel accommodations are the responsibility of each team.

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Franklin - Oil City 225 Singh Drive, Cranberry, Pennsylvania 16319 Approximately 1.5 miles from CHS Fields

> Quality Inn 1421 Liberty St Franklin, PA 16323



# DIRECTIONS TO CALL –Softball Fields at Cranberry Area Jr/Sr High School 1 Education Dr, Seneca, PA 16346

## **Coming from the North or South:**

Take Interstate 79 North/South to Interstate 80 exit, head East to Rt. 8 Franklin/Butler exit. Take Rt. 8 North through Franklin to Rt. 322 East. Take Rt. 322 East to Cranberry. Turn left onto Rt. 257 North and head to Cranberry Area Schools. Fields will be on the right as you travel up to the Schools.

#### **Also from South:**

Take Route 8 north to Franklin, use 322 East to Cranberry and turn left (by Sheetz) onto Rt, 257 North, travel approximately 1.7 miles and turn left onto Education Dr. Fields will be on the right as you travel up to the Schools.

### From the East:

Use 322 West to Cranberry and turn right (by Sheetz) onto Rt, 257 North, travel approximately 1.7 miles and turn left onto Education Dr. Fields will be on the right as you travel up to the Schools.

**IF USING GPS:** Use the address: 1 Education Dr, Seneca, PA 16346

## RADIO BROADCASTING

Any station wishing to broadcast during the tournament must contact Cranberry Little League President Brian Mason at 814-676-6243to make arrangements. Each station is responsible for their own hook-ups. A \$75 fee to Cranberry Little League must be paid prior to the start of the tournament.



## ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY

PA District 25 always promotes good sportsmanship at all levels of play. Throughout this tournament, any conduct that is meant to demean or incite opposing teams, spectators or officials will not be tolerated. All Verbal comments must be positive and encouraging. Any offenders, if spectators, will be removed from the complex for the remainder of the tournament. Coaches or players ejected from a game, per Little League Rules, will not be permitted to participate in the next scheduled game.

The use of profanity. alcohol, tobacco, and vaping is prohibited on Cranberry Area School District grounds and Zero Tolerance will be strictly enforced.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Section 1 – Junior League Softball Tournament Hosted – Cranberry Little League

